504687166 12/14/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4733888

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
EXXONMOBIL CHEMICAL PATENTS, INC.	11/07/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CHEVRON PHILLIPS CHEMICAL COMPANY, LP
Street Address:	10001 SIX PINES DRIVE
City:	THE WOODLANDS
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77380

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type Number	
Patent Number:	9662624

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (832)813-6060

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8328134561

Email: iplaw@cpchem.com

Correspondent Name: CHEVRON PHILLIPS CHEMICAL COMPANY, LP

Address Line 1: 10001 SIX PINES DRIVE

Address Line 4: THE WOODLANDS, TEXAS 77380

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	211998_2009EM315
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHAD E. WALTER
SIGNATURE:	/Chad E. Walter/
DATE SIGNED:	12/14/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=211998_2009EM315_9662624_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 504687166 REEL: 044393 FRAME: 0904

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

WHEREAS EXXONMOBIL CHEMICAL PATENTS INC., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business in Houston, Texas, United States of America, Assignor herein, is the owner of the below listed patents ("Patent Assets").

Country	Publication/Grant Number	Published/Grant
		Date
United States	US9662624	30 May 2017

AND WHEREAS, Matthew T. Shanley, Vice President of EXXONMOBIL CHEMICAL PATENTS INC., is authorized to execute assignment documents relating to assets owned by EXXONMOBIL CHEMICAL PATENTS INC.;

AND WHEREAS, CHEVRON PHILLIPS CHEMICAL COMPANY LP desires to acquire the Patent Assets;

NOW THEREFORE, EXXONMOBIL CHEMICAL PATENTS INC., owner of the Patent Assets, hereby assigns all its right, title and interest in and to the Patent Assets to CHEVRON PHILLIPS CHEMICAL COMPANY, LP, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, subject to the following retained rights. EXXONMOBIL CHEMICAL PATENTS INC. retains and reserves to itself, and for all EMCC Affiliates and EMCC Entities (as defined in the Cross-License and Settlement Agreement, effective as of April 30, 2003, as amended, between CHEVRON PHILLIPS CHEMICAL COMPANY LP, EXXONMOBIL CHEMICAL COMPANY, a division of Exxon Mobil Corporation, and EXXONMOBIL CHEMICAL PATENTS INC.), and their suppliers, contractors, and customers a royalty-free, irrevocable, world-wide immunity and license under the Patent Assets.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the signature of its duly authorized officer affixed this day of 1/0/4/100x 201 7.

Assignor: EXXONMOBIL CHEMICAL PATENTS INC.

Signature:

Matthew T. Shanley

Vice President

PATENT REEL: 044393 FRAME: 0905

RECORDED: 12/14/2017